## Office of the Mayor

## Estes Park, Colorado

## roclamation

WHEREAS, Jim Detterline, born March 28, 1956, in the Pennsylvia Coal Mining town of Pottsville, Pennsylvia; and

WHEREAS, Jim Detterline attended school at Moravian College and later at the University of Memphis, obtaining Bachelor of Sciences as well as Doctorate degrees; and

WHEREAS, Jim Detterline began his Park Service career in 1982 at Dinosaur National Monument in Utah, later coming to Rocky Mountain National Park in 1984; and

WHEREAS, Jim Detterline being assigned to the Longs Peak area in 1986, becoming Supervisor at Longs in 1987; and

WHEREAS, Jim Detterline, completing over 162 summit climbs of Longs Peak, and participiating in over 600 rescues in his Park Service career; and

WHEREAS, Jim Detterline has maintained the utmost in professional standards serving the National Park Service, the community of Estes Park and all of its citizens, giving knowledgable advice and timely help whenever asked.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Town of Estes Park proclaim Sunday, October 1, 2000 as

## JIM DETTERLINE, LONGS PEAK RANGER DAY

in the Town of Estes Park, Colorado and all citizens of the community are encouraged to support this event through participation.

© 1995 - Munic 35058 (256) 739-5951

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused this seal to be affixed.

John Baudek, Mayor

test: K. van Neulekom

October 1, 2000